

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2017-0117 Version: 1 Name: Outdoor Warning Siren System Annual Maintenance

Contract 2017 - Purchase

Type: MOTION Status: PASSED

File created: 2/15/2017 In control: Board of Trustees

On agenda: 3/6/2017 Final action: 3/6/2017

Title: Outdoor Warning Siren System Annual Maintenance Contract 2017 - Purchase

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Fulton Technologies Contract 2017, 2. Fulton Technologies Letter 2017

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/6/2017	1	Board of Trustees		
2/21/2017	1	Police Department	INTRODUCED TO BOARD	
2/20/2017	0	Public Safety Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL	Pass
2/15/2017	0	Police Department	INTRODUCED TO COMMITTEE	

Title

Outdoor Warning Siren System Annual Maintenance Contract 2017 - Purchase

History

Fulton Technologies provides the maintenance and testing of all tornado sirens in Orland Park. The maintenance program includes inspection, testing, and general maintenance of the system. Fulton Technologies has installed and serviced the Village's fourteen sirens for many years and has been an outstanding partner to insure the reliability of our outdoor weather warning siren system.

Fulton Technologies provided a quote of \$5,505.24 for the general maintenance of the sirens.

On February 20, 2017, this item was reviewed and approved by the Public Safety Committee and referred to the Village Board for approval.

Financial Impact

This item is budgeted and would be expended under ESDA Account # 010-7005-443200.

Recommended Action/Motion

I move to approve using Fulton Technologies, 160 N. Garden Ave. Roselle, Illinois 60172 to perform the Outdoor Warning Siren System Annual Maintenance Contract for 2017, not to exceed \$5,504.24.